



Front:

100mm

STATIK®

TIREHERO
WIRELESS AIR PUMP

STATIK

USER MANUAL

Manuel De L'utilisateur | Benutzerhandbuch | Manual De Usuario

Specifications

Spécifications | Specifications | Especificaciones

Charging Voltage

DC 5V/2A

Output Voltage

DC 5V/1A

Max Inflating Pressure

150 PSI

Measurement Accuracy

+/- 1.5 PSI

Storage Temperature

-20-60° C

Working Temperature

-10-45° C

Air Hose Length

300mm

Size

153 x 70 x 48 mm

WARNING

- Children should not use this pump. Keep pump in a safe location. Do not insert the hose into the mouth, ears, or eyes.
- Using this pump will generate heat. It will automatically stop after 10 minutes of continuous use to avoid overheating. When in use for 5 minutes or longer, let the pump rest for 15 minutes before handling.
- It is recommended to charge the battery at least once every three months.
- Keep away from heat and keep ventilated to avoid explosion. Do not use pump around flammable and combustible areas such as gas stations.
- Keep away from water and rain. Store in a dry place.

AVERTISSEMENT

- Les enfants ne doivent pas utiliser cette pompe. Gardez la pompe dans un endroit sûr. N'insérez pas le tuyau dans la bouche, les oreilles ou les yeux.
- L'utilisation de cette pompe génère de la chaleur. Elle s'arrête automatiquement après 10 minutes d'utilisation continue pour éviter la surchauffe. Lorsque la pompe est utilisée pendant 5 minutes ou plus, laissez-la reposer pendant 15 minutes avant de la manipuler.
- Il est recommandé de charger la batterie au moins une fois tous les trois mois.
- Tenez éloigné de la chaleur et gardez ventilé pour éviter une explosion. Ne pas utiliser la pompe à proximité d'endroits inflammables et combustibles tels que les stations-service.
- Tenez éloigné de l'eau et de la pluie. Stockez dans un endroit sec.

WARNING

- Kinder sollten diese Pumpe nicht benutzen. Bewahren Sie die Pumpe an einem sicheren Ort auf. Stecken Sie den Schlauch nicht in den Mund, die Ohren oder die Augen.
- Die Verwendung dieser Pumpe erzeugt Wärme. Sie schaltet sich nach 10 Minuten Dauerbetrieb automatisch ab, um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden. Wenn die Pumpe 5 Minuten oder länger in Betrieb ist, lassen Sie sie 15 Minuten lang ruhen, bevor Sie sie anfassen.
- Es wird empfohlen, den Akku mindestens einmal alle drei Monate aufzuladen.
- Von Hitze fernhalten und belüftet lagern, um eine Explosion zu vermeiden. Verwenden Sie die Pumpe nicht in der Nähe von entzündlichen und brennbaren Bereichen wie Tankstellen.
- Halten Sie sie von Wasser und Regen fern. Lagern Sie sie an einem trockenen Ort.

ADVERTENCIA

- Los niños no deben usar esta bomba. Mantenga la bomba en un lugar seguro. No inserte la manguera en la boca, los oídos o los ojos.
- El uso de esta bomba generará calor. Se detendrá automáticamente después de 10 minutos de uso continuo para evitar el sobrecalentamiento. Cuando se utilice durante 5 minutos o más, deje reposar la bomba durante 15 minutos antes de manipularla.
- Se recomienda cargar la batería al menos una vez cada tres meses.
- Manténgase alejado del calor y mantenga ventilado para evitar una explosión. No utilice la bomba cerca de áreas inflamables y combustibles como estaciones de servicio.
- Manténgase alejado del agua y la lluvia. Guarde en un lugar seco.

All Statik products come with a 2 year warranty. If your product breaks under normal wear and tear within 2 years of purchase, we will replace it for you. Learn more at the link below.

statikco.com/warranty

Tous les produits Statik sont accompagnés d'une garantie de 2 ans. Si votre produit se casse en usage normal dans les 2 ans suivant l'achat, nous le remplacerons pour vous. En savoir plus sur le lien ci-dessous.

Alle Statik-Produkte werden mit einer 2-jährigen Garantie geliefert. Wenn Ihr Produkt innerhalb von 2 Jahren nach dem Kauf unter normaler Abnutzung kaputt geht, werden wir es für Sie ersetzen. Erfahren Sie mehr unter dem unten stehenden Link.

Todos los productos de Statik cuentan con una garantía de 2 años. Si su producto se rompe debido al desgaste normal dentro de los 2 años de la compra, lo reemplazaremos por usted. Obtenga más información en el enlace a continuación.

Troubleshooting Tips

Conseils de dépannage | Tipps zur Fehlerbehebung | Consejos para solucionar problemas

Problem	Solution
The machine is not working	1. Check whether the battery is in a low-power state. 2. If the above situation occurs, please charge the battery before use.
Inaccurate air pressure display	1. Check whether the connection between the inflation joint and the air nozzle is too tight. 2. Check whether the air pressure unit is correct (allow the inflation tube disconnect from the nozzle for 5 seconds, then reconnect the power supply for operation).
After the preset tire pressure is started, the machine makes a sound and then stops, displaying an abnormal tire pressure.	1. An external tire pressure monitoring is installed on the tire air nozzle. The limit nut of the tire pressure monitoring prevents a normal connection between the air pump nozzle and the wheel air nozzle causing the air pump to fail. 2. If the current temperature is below zero, please use a lighter to slightly heat the tire valve before inflating.
Conversion of inflation standard units	100 KPA ≈ 14.5 PSI ≈ 1 Kg ≈ 1.01 BAR The tire pressure of commonly used cars is 2.3-2.5 BAR

Need additional help?

Scan the QR code for video instructions and helpful tips for using TireHero.

statikco.com/tirehero-guide

We want your feedback!

Scan the code below and leave us your honest review.

Nous voulons vos retours. Scannez le code ci-dessous et laissez-nous votre avis honnête.

Wir möchten Ihr Feedback. Scannen Sie den untenstehenden Code und hinterlassen Sie uns Ihre ehrliche Bewertung.

Queremos tus comentarios. Escanea el código a continuación y déjanos tu opinión honesta.

statikco.com/pages/reviews

customersupport@statikco.com

STATIKCO.COM

f statik @statikco ▶ statikco

Back:

100mm

What's Included

Ce qui est inclus | Was ist imbeigriffen | Qué incluye

TireHero Wireless Air Pump
Pompe à air sans fil TireHero
TireHero Kabellose Luftpumpe
Bomba de aire inalámbrica TireHero

Cone Nozzle Adapter
Adaptateur de buse conique
Konusdüsenadapter
Adaptador de boquilla cónica

Extension Nozzle Adapter
Adaptateur de buse d'extension
Adapter für Verlängerungsdüsen
Adaptador de boquilla de extensión

Needle Nozzle Adapter
Adaptateur de buse à aiguille
Nadel-Düsen-Adapter
Adaptador de boquilla de aguja

Charging Cable
Câble de charge
Ladekabel
Cable de carga

Bicycle Nozzle Adapter
Adaptateur de buse pour vélo
Fahrrad-Düsenadapter
Adaptador para boquilla de bicicleta

Product Functions

Fonctions du produit | Produktfunktionen | Funciones del producto

Pressure +
Unit/Lighting
Pressure -
Mode
Power On/Off

Inflatable Tube Input
LED Light
USB-C Port for recharging TireHero
USB-A Port for charging other devices

Using Your Pump

Utilisation de la pompe | Verwendung Ihrer Pumpe | Uso de la bomba

1. Insert the free end of the air hose into your tire's valve core. Use needle, cone, or bicycle adapters accordingly.
Note: To insert adapter valves, release the locking arm from the air hose and insert the desired valve. Press the locking arm down to set the adapter in place.

2. Long Press the central power button to switch on the unit.

3. Short press the "M" button to switch modes (car, motorcycle, bike, ball). Choose your air pressure unit setting by pressing the "U" button (PSI, BAR, KPA, Kg/cm²).

4. TireHero is set with a default air pressure value. However, if you require adjustment, the "+" and "-" are pressure presetting buttons. Short press for slow adjustment, long press for fast adjustment. Choose the appropriate pressure value and wait for 3 seconds.

5. Press the "power" button to activate the switch and begin inflation.

6. The pump will automatically stop when inflation reaches the set value.

WARNING: Note that the inflation pressure of balloons, toy balls, swimming tubes, and other products is below the range of the inflatable pump. The pump cannot be automatically stopped by the preset tire pressure. Use with caution.

Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Charging Your Pump

Chargement de la pompe | Aufladen Ihrer Pumpe | Carga de la bomba

1. Insert the USB charger into the USB port on your pump and plug into charging source.

2. It takes approximately 3-5 hours to fully charge.

1. Insérez le chargeur USB dans le port USB de votre pompe et branchez-le sur une source de charge.

2. Il faut environ 3 à 5 heures pour le recharger complètement.

1. Stecken Sie das USB-Ladegerät in den USB-Anschluss Ihrer Pumpe und verbinden Sie es mit einer Ladequelle.

2. Es dauert etwa 3-5 Stunden, bis das Gerät vollständig aufgeladen ist.

1. Inserte el cargador USB en el puerto USB de la bomba y conéctalo a la fuente de carga.

2. Tarda aproximadamente entre 3 y 5 horas en cargarse por completo.

Default & Suggested Pressure Units

Unités de pression par défaut et suggérées | Standard- und vorgeschlagene Druckeinheiten | Unidades de presión por defecto y sugeridas

Product Category	Default Pressure	Product Type	Recommended Pressure
Car	2.48 BAR	Small car tires	2.2-2.8 BAR
Motorcycle	2.76 BAR	Motorcycle tires	1.8-3.0 BAR
Bicycle	3.45 BAR	12,14,16 inch bicycle tires 20,22,24 inch bicycle tires 26,27.5,29 inch bicycle tires 700C road bike clincher tire 700C road bike tube tire	30-50 PSI 40-50 PSI 45-65 PSI 100-130 PSI 100-145 PSI
Ball	0.85 BAR	Basketball Soccer Ball Volleyball Football	7-9 PSI 8-16 PSI 4-5 PSI 12-14 PSI

Flatlay Instruction
Scale 1:1

PROJECT:
TireHero (PUP-0590)

PART:
Instruction manual

DATE:
2024-11-27

SPEC:
1.1 Black and white printed paper card

REV
X1

PAGE
1